

CLARIDGE'S

Bourdon Hamper

INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS

For allergens, see ingredients listed in

Bold



PANETTONE

Wheat flour, candied orange and citrus peels (orange and citrus peels, glucose-fructose syrup sugar, preservative citric acid), fresh **eggs**, sultanas, butter (**milk**) sugar, fresh **egg** yolk, natural yeast (**wheat**), **milk**, emulsifiers mono and diglycerides of fatty acids of vegetable origin glucose syrup flavours, cocoa butter, salt. May contain traces of **nuts** and **soy**.

BLA SPARKLING TEA

Water, black tea, white tea, green tea, herbal tea, grape must, lemon juice, CO₂, **Sulphites**.

STRAWBERRY JAM

Strawberries*, cane sugar*, lemon juice*, gelling-agent: agar agar*. Prepared with 72g of fruits per 100g of finished product. (*from organic farming).

MIXED NUTS

Claridge's Mixed Nuts 90g. **Peanuts** (38%), **Cashews** (20%), **Almonds** (14%), **Macadamias** (10%), Sugar, **Wheat Flour** (**Gluten**), **Sesame** Seeds, Potato Starch, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Honey. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic. Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Smoke Flavouring, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Chilli, Paprika, Garlic, Natural Flavouring. Colour: Paprika Extract. Natural Antioxidant: Tocopherol Concentrate (Vitamin E). Stabiliser: Sodium Bicarbonate.

SALTED CARAMEL TRUFFLES

Sugar, Cream (**Milk**), Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Butterfat (**Milk**), Sea Salt. Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Vanilla Extract. **Milk** Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 35% minimum, **Milk** Solids 19% minimum. Not suitable for **Nut**, **Peanut** and **Gluten** allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods.

DRINKS BISCUITS

Claridge's Savoury Drinks Biscuits 110g. **Wheat Flour** (**Gluten**), (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Parmigiano Cheese 24% (**Milk**), Butter (**Milk**), Rice Flour, Pine Nuts 5%, Mature Cheddar Cheese (**Milk**, Colour: Beta Carotene), Basil 2%, Glaze (Contains **Milk**), **Egg** White, **Mustard** Powder, Salt. May contain traces of **tree nuts**.

OLIVES

Olives, Brine, Extra Virgin Olive Oil. Packed in an environment that handles **Peanuts**, **Nuts** and **Sesame**.

AFTERNOON TEA JAM

Sugar, Strawberries, Raspberries, Jasmin Silver Tip Tea, Lemon Juice, Vanilla, Fruit Pectin. This product may contain traces of **Peanuts**, **nuts**, **sesame**, **egg**, and **gluten**.

MARMALADE

Claridge's Seville Orange Marmalade 200g. Oranges & Lemons with their Peel, Organic Cane Sugar.

COFFEE

Claridge's Espresso Coffee Beans 250g.

CLARIDGE'S BLEND TEA

Claridge's Blend Tea 50g.

CHOCOLATE SHORTBREAD

Fortified **wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (**milk**), sugar, cornflour, cocoa mass, cocoa powder, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin), flavouring.

HOT CHOCOLATE

Dark Chocolate (61% Cocoa Minimum, Pure Cocoa Butter) (100%): Cocoa Beans, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: (**Soya** Lecithin), Vanilla Extract. Produced in a kitchen that handles: **Gluten**, Other Nuts, **Peanuts**, **Eggs** & **Sesame**.

PETTICOAT TAILS

Fortified **wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (**milk**), sugar, cornflour, salt, sea salt. (May contain traces of **Nuts**).

TRUFFLE HONEY

Honey (99%), Truffle (1%).

ART DECO MUGS SET OF TWO